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Proposals from France for the 2009 ICN (Bangkok) 
(submitted by UFNA as the French Adhering Body of IUNS) 

 

A- Suggestions in adequation with the pre-program 

 

a- Nutrient requirement and metabolism 

 

a1. Lipids & fatty acids : 

 Philipe Besnard,     “Dietary fat detection and absorption”  

            pbesnard@u-bourgogne.fr 

                        Jean-Michel Chardigny,     “Fatty acids and health parameters”  

                                       jean-michel.chardigny@clermont.inra.fr 

  Philippe Legrand,  “Fatty acid desaturation and health” 

   Philippe.Legrand@agrocampus-rennes.fr 

  Denis Lairon ,     “Importance of postprandial lipid metabolism” 

     denis.lairon@medecine.univ-mrs.fr 

  

a2. Proteins and amino acids: 

Yves Boirie,   “Protein requirements and metabolism”  boirie@clermont.inra.fr 

Daniel Tomé:    "Amino acids bioavaibility in humans and model animals"      

             d.tome@agroparistech.fr; tome@inapg.paris.fr 

 

               a3. Carbohydrates 

 Martine Laville,     “Carbohydrate quality and metabolism” 

                                    martine.laville@chu-lyon.fr 

Gilles Mithieux “Glucose metabolism.  Intestinal neoglucogenesis : a novel actor 

             in the control of food intake” 

                                        mithieux@sante.univ-lyon1.fr 

 

a5. Micronutrients      

                       Alain Favier  : "Vitamins and minerals and anti oxidant effects "     

   a.favier@chu-grenoble.fr 

                       André Mazur,   « Minerals »   Andre.Mazur@clermont.inra.fr 

 Christine Morand, « Polyphenols »  christine.morand@clermont.inra.fr 

 Marie-Jo Amiot-Carlin, « Bioactive phyto-microconstituants » 

                                 Marie-Jo.Amiot-Carlin@univmed.fr 

 

   a6. Bioactive ingredients in food 

Patrick Borel,   “Carotenoïds bioavailability and status”  Patrick.Borel@univmed.fr 

 Christine Morand,   “Polyphenols”  christine.morand@clermont.inra.fr 

 Marie-Jo Amiot-Carlin,   “Bioactive phyto-microconstituants” 

                                Marie-Jo.Amiot-Carlin@univmed.fr 

 

 

b- Nutritional assessment 

 

Union Française pour la Nutrition et l’Alimentation 
Union d’Association régie par la loin 1901. Déclarée le 25 Février 1986, (J.O. 2 avril, 1986) 

            Modifiée en Préfecture de Rennes le 07 mai 1999 
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         b1- Dietary 

                    Nicole Darmon, “Assessment of dietary quality using computerized scores” 

                              nicole.darmon@univmed.fr 

         b3- Omics Bio-markers. 

                      Patrick Borel,   “Gene polymorphisms and carotenoïd status”                 

                      Patrick.Borel@univmed.fr 

 

b4- Functional 

Luc Méjean   “Polution and obesity (concept of negative functionality  

  of nutrients)”  Luc.Mejean@ensaia.inpl-nancy.fr 

            Aude Hyardin (Aude.Hyardin@ensaia.inpl-nancy.fr) or Jean Michel Antoine 

                 (Danone Institute International, Palaiseau, 91767 Palaiseau, France) or  

                   Boyer (from D Lairon group)  “Concept of nutrient functionality just 

                   before new legislation concerning allegations” 

  

b.7 Isotopic techniques  

Michel Beylot "Use of stable isotopes for functional effects of    nutrients  

evaluation”   beylot@sante.univ-lyon1.fr  

 

c- Nutrition throughout the life course...... 

 

         c2- Micronutrient Deeficiencies and their Prevention  

                      Serge Hercberg,    “Micronutrient supplementation against CVD and cancers” 
   hercberg@cnam.fr 
         c2- Growth & development 

                      Marie France Rolland Cachera, “Dietary intervention and behaviours,  

 rate of growth in early life and later health” 

                       mf.cachera@uren.smbh.univ-paris13.fr 

                       Dominique Darmaun, “Early catch up growth and later diseases” 

 Dominique.darmaun@chu-nantes.fr 

c4. Nutrition and neural/brain function   

  Alexandre Lapillonne   “PUFA in pregnancy, lactation, and infancy”   

          alexandre.lapillonne@svp.aphp.fr 

 

               c6-Developmental nutritional exposures that may affect health cross the life cycle and 

others 

                          France Bellisle,   “Nutrition in adolescent, body composition and obesity” 

   bellisle@imaginet.fr 

                   Dominique Darmaun, “Milk formula composition for newborn baby suffering of  

  intrauterine retardation growth (IURG)” 

 Dominique.darmaun@chu-nantes.fr 

 

 

                C10. New topic suggested:   “Nutrition and Ageing” 

 

d- Obesity and nutrition-related chronic diseases. 

 

 

  d1- Obesity 

                            Marie France Rolland Cachera   “Prevention strategies of childhood obesity” 

 mf.cachera@uren.smbh.univ-paris13.fr 

 

               d2- Metabolic syndrome 

                           Denis Lairon ,     “Dietary lipids, gene polymorphisms and development of the  
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  metabolic syndrome (Finishing EU prject)”    

           denis.lairon@medecine.univ-mrs.fr 

Marie France Rolland Cachera, “Nutrition, growth and metabolic syndrome”  

         mf.cachera@uren.smbh.univ-paris13.fr 

 

d4- Cardiovascular diseases                                  

Yves Rayssiguier   Yves.Rayssiguier@clermont.inra.fr 

 

d7- Osteoporosis        

Véronique Coxam  "Osteoporosis nutritional prevention "  

                     Veronique.Coxam@clermont.inra.fr 

 

e-  

f-  

g- Food culture & indigenous diets 

 

    g2- Mediterranean 

                Denis Lairon ,     “Intervention with mediterranean  diet on cardiovascular risk”               

                  denis.lairon@medecine.univ-mrs.fr  

                     

h- Food-based sztrategies for optimal nutrition 

 

           h5- Elderly nutrition. 

Yves Boirie,   “Adequate proteins for elderly nutrition” 

     boirie@clermont.inra.fr 

 

i-  

j- Food & nutrion interventions for health 

   

          j2- Country experiences, Perspectives of UN Agencies, etc 

                    Serge Hercberg,    “The French national nutrition-health Plan (2001-2010)” 
                                 hercberg@cnam.fr  
          j5- Use of dietary supplement by the public 

                     Serge Hercberg,    “The French national nutrition-health Plan (2001-2010)” 
                                       hercberg@cnam.fr  

 

k- Nutrient requirements & metabolism/Nutritional assessment/etc. 

 

           k2- Frontiers in nutrition research 

 

                   Claudine Junien,    “Nutrition and epigenetics” 

 

B- New suggestions 

 

 b1- Nutritional transition  

Sophie Tessier  “Food availability and purchasing in Tunisia “  sotessier@yahoo.fr 

Bernard Maire   “Comparison of food choices between immigrants and natives in  

Mediterranean countries”   maire@mpl.ird.fr 

Mariette Gerber  “Obesity in Mediterranean countries”  

mariette.gerber@wanadoo.fr 

 

 b2- Obesity and microbiota 

Arnaud Basdevant “Treatments of morbid obesity”  

arnaud.basdevant@htd.ap-hop-paris.fr 
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Joel Doré  “International projects concerning microbiota and obesity” 

 (Metahit - EEC, Micro-obese –France-China, the Chinese program –  

  China France)         joel.dore@jouy.inra.fr 

 

b3- Probiotics 

Joël Doré   « Metagenome and microbiota functions » joel.dore@jouy.inra.fr 

Rémi Burcelin  “Probiotics, microflora and health”   burcelin@toulouse.inserm.fr 

 

b4- Futile cycle and lypolyse regulation 

C Forest     claude.forest@univ-paris5.fr 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr Paul GUILLOTEAU    Dr Denis LAIRON 

General  Secretary of UFNA   Vice-President of UFNA 

       (FENS President) 

 

(UFNA was the organizer of X
th 

ENC, Paris, 10-13
th

 July 2007) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 Secrétariat : Dr P. Guilloteau,  

Institut National de la Recherche Agronomique 

INRA-UMR SENAH 

Domaine de la Prise, 35590-Saint Gilles, France 

Tél.: 33(0)2 99 28 53 55 

Fax : 33 (0)2 99 28 50 80 

              

Email :Paul.Guilloteau@rennes.inra.fr 
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